www.crosshydraulics.com.au Section 8.126
CROSS
Gear Pumps with Cast Iron Flange and Cover
3GP Series
DIMENSIONAL DETAILS
GROUP
3GP
DISPLACEMENT MAX. WORKING PRESSURE MAX.

Gear Pumps with Cast Iron Flange and Cover
3GP Series
HOW TO ORDER
3GP - G - 340 - D - EUR - B - N - 10 - 0 - G
CODE TYPE DESCRIPTION
3GP Pump Type Single pump group 3
G Flange and cover material G = Cast Iron
340 Displacement Displacement = 2.1 in³/rev
D Rotation D = Clockwise rotation
S = Anticlockwise rotation
EUR Flange type European standard flange
B Seal ring type See compatibility table
N Gasket type N = NBR
V = Viton
10 Shaft type See compatibility table
0 Connection position See compatibility table
G Connection type See compatibility table
www.crosshydraulics.com.au Section 8.128
CROSS
Gear Pumps with Cast Iron Flange and Cover
3GP Series
Flange Type
3GP
EUR SAEB SAEBOR ZFC
A
Aluminium Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
G
Cast Iron ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊
◊ = Standard Combination
Code Type Description
B Sealing ring up to 3 bar For very low pressure
H Sealing ring up to 8 bar For very low pressure (with firm seal)
K Sealing ring up to 30 bar For high pressure
3GP
EUR SAEB SAEBOR ZFC
Seal Ring Seal Ring Seal Ring Seal Ring
B H K B H K B H K B
NBR     N ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊ ◊
Viton     V ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
◊ = Standard Combination     ● = Available Combination
Seal Ring
Flange ~ Seal Ring ~ Gasket Combination
Example: 3GP - G - 340 - D - EUR - B - N - 10 - 0 - G
EUR = European Flange
B = Seal Ring up to 3 bar
N = NBR O-ring
www.crosshydraulics.com.au Section 8.129
CROSS
Gear Pumps with Cast Iron Flange and Cover
3GP Series
Shaft ~ Flange Combination
3GP
EUR SAEB SAEBOR ZFC
10
Tapered 1:8 ◊ ● ●
13
SAEB Parallel
Shaft
● ◊ ◊
14
SAEB 13T Splined
(38.2)
● ◊ ◊
14R
SAEB 13T Splined
(44.7)
● ● ●
24
UNI8953 Splin ◊
◊ = Standard Combination     ● = Available Combination
www.crosshydraulics.com.au Section 8.130